9/6/16 Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 181 yds Course Time: 69 sec

1 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 35.94 Score: 100

2 16815 Penee Skyview Vicky MX MXJ T2B. DN31484203. 4/25/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Yoko Thayer and Roger Thayer.
Handler: Yoko Thayer.
Time: 40.47 Score: 100

3 16807  Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 41.38 Score: 100

4 16813 Fly Sagehill's Flyin' By Ya. DN18352604. 5/11/07. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sally Boarman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 41.39 Score: 100

16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.

Time: 49.18 Score: 100



9/6/16

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 185 yds Course Time: 65 sec

1 20829

2 20607

3 20840

4 20811

20808

20853

20824

20834

20851

20845

20850

20810

20814

Keenan

Ocean

Gypsee

Abbey

Pink

Devlin

Tatum

Velocity

Rev

Schultz

Rylee

Reacher

Riot

Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.55 Score: 100

Astra Ocean. DN34720801. 8/24/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.58 Score: 100

Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.70 Score: 100

Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey. DN39857201. 10/25/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Charmaine Koenig. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 38.75 Score: 100

Mystic Get The Party Started MXS MXJ MXF T2B. DN30626004. 3/29/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Pamela
Piazza. Handler: Owner.

Time: 39.68 Score: 100

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 41.65 Score: 100

GCH Cordillera If Pigs Could Fly RN HSAs MXB MJS XF. DN21850601. 6/7/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sonja
Donaldson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 42.24 Score: 100

Velocity RN HSAs MX MXJ MXF. DN15368701. 6/17/06. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kim Crenshaw. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 42.28 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 42.77 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 44.24 Score: 100

Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.77 Score: 100

Solachi Dream Reacher At Moonlight Run HSAds MX MXJ. DN38539602. 12/24/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Kathy Hightshoe and Jenna Klemp. Handler: Kathy Hightshoe.

Time: 45.81 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 48.27 Score: 100



9/6/16 Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 185 yds Course Time: 69 sec
1 24803 Effen Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 36.54 Score: 100
2 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.
Time: 46.86 Score: 100
Premier - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.
Time: 51.01 Score: 100
Premier - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 20829 Keenan Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.78 Score: 100
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 185 yds Course Time: 70 sec
1 16824  Cooper MACH6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 40.47 Score: 100
2 16817  Scotty PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.

Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.
Time: 47.55 Score: 100



9/6/16 Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 144 yds Course Time: 41 sec

1 16801 ci Tamataji Ici MXB MJB. DN32954601. 8/1/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lori Pope. Handler: Owner.
Time: 25.25 Score: 100

2 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 26.32 Score: 100

3 16806  Squid PYC G2 Squid. DN37798201. 4/29/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.09 Score: 100

4 16804 Gimme Grooveys Gotta Gimmick MX MXJ XF. DN35843203. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 32.84 Score: 100

16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.09 Score: 100



9/6/16

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 39 sec

1 20846

2 20828

3 20852

4 20802

20837

20853

20851

20818

20807

20845

20824

20815

20810

Fallon

Sage

Piraat

Stella

Remington

Devlin

Rev

Kyan

Becky

Schultz

Tatum

Enzo

Reacher

Brushcreek Late Night Comic Relief RN MX MXJ XF. DN36438102. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kimberly
Stuber. Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.72 Score: 100

MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.75 Score: 100

Topshelf's Wickedly Intoxicating AX AXJ. DN33128210. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel Wolfson.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.81 Score: 100

MACH?2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 24.90 Score: 100

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 26.96 Score: 100

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 27.09 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 27.98 Score: 100

Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.38 Score: 100

Norwoods Good For It Becky. DN30617005. 3/23/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Greg Jones. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.56 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 28.66 Score: 100

GCH Cordillera If Pigs Could Fly RN HSAs MXB MJS XF. DN21850601. 6/7/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sonja
Donaldson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 29.91 Score: 100

Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.11 Score: 100

Solachi Dream Reacher At Moonlight Run HSAds MX MXJ. DN38539602. 12/24/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Kathy Hightshoe and Jenna Klemp. Handler: Kathy Hightshoe.

Time: 31.45 Score: 100



9/6/16

Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507035

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 41 sec

1 24803 Effen

Premier - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

1 20853 Devlin

2 20835 Toad

Premier - 24 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 24.71 Score: 100

MACHS6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 32.41 Score: 100
MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.50 Score: 100

1 24803 Effen

Master - 12 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 12801  Shelly

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 30.05 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 144 yds Course Time: 46 sec

Shelly. PAL257876. 3/15/06. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Amy Wintz and Nicholas Wintz. Handler: Amy Wintz.
Time: 42.46 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 44 sec

1 16824  Cooper

MACH6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 28.28 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers

Novice A - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 73 sec

1 20001 Willow Heronwoodsriverdege Willow V Showme. DN43528403. 6/5/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Madison Weishaar
and Colette Weishaar and Karen Bell. Handler: Madison Weishaar JH#23037020006.
Time: 53.89 Score: 100

Novice B - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 72 sec

1 20208 Renegade Offon Remington's Legacy RN. DN43097801. 6/2/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 37.77 Score: 95

Open - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 160 yds Course Time: 65 sec

1 20410 Jelly Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 43.67 Score: 95

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 62 sec

1 16801 Ici Tamataji Ici MXB MJB. DN32954601. 8/1/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lori Pope. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.04 Score: 100

2 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.15 Score: 100

3 16810 Tula Night Flight Fire & Ice. DN30523003. 4/13/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Dawn Ecker. Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.89 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 167 yds Course Time: 59 sec

1 20828

2 20846

3 20829

4 20847

20844

20820

20607

20855

20843

20840

20851

20853

20835

20812

Sage

Fallon

Keenan

Paddy

Bizi

Fury

Ocean

Switch

Trip

Gypsee

Rev

Devlin

Toad

Scandal

MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 32.62 Score: 100
Brushcreek Late Night Comic Relief RN MX MXJ XF. DN36438102. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kimberly
Stuber. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.04 Score: 100

Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.26 Score: 100

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.46 Score: 100

MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.55 Score: 100

Hob Nob Fast N Furious. DN26901207. 2/4/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Trisha Koetter. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.83 Score: 100

Astra Ocean. DN34720801. 8/24/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.50 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 37.35 Score: 100

Extreme Power Trip MXB MJG T2B NF. PAL252940. 12/1/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Greenwell.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.04 Score: 100

Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.12 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 38.67 Score: 100

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.69 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.79 Score: 100

Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 39.29 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1

20824

20818

20827

20845

20810

20838

20604

20801

20831

20814

20850

Tatum

Kyan

Katy Muppet

Schultz

Reacher

Gus

Fable

Cody

Cinder

Riot

Rylee

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

GCH Cordillera If Pigs Could Fly RN HSAs MXB MJS XF. DN21850601. 6/7/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sonja
Donaldson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 40.32 Score: 100

Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.

Time: 40.46 Score: 100

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 40.74 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 41.40 Score: 100

Solachi Dream Reacher At Moonlight Run HSAds MX MXJ. DN38539602. 12/24/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Kathy Hightshoe and Jenna Klemp. Handler: Kathy Hightshoe.

Time: 42.32 Score: 100

Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.

Time: 43.61 Score: 100

DC Brittemar Sportingfield Tall Tale At Solachi HSAs HIAs HXAs AX AXJ. DN35986104. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border
Collie. Owner: Jenna Klemp. Handler: Owner.

Time: 43.62 Score: 100

MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 44.17 Score: 100

MACH2 Imagine A Sonic Fireball RE MXC MJC MXF. DN21212806. 4/22/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie
Eagle. Handler: Owner.

Time: 44.44 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 44.64 Score: 100

Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 50.03 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 167 yds Course Time: 63 sec
1 24803 Effen Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 34.01 Score: 100
2 24805 Electra Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.95 Score: 100
3 24804 Lincoln Lincoln MX MXJ. DN33035601. 11/14/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dennis Butler and Kris Butler. Handler:
Dennis Butler.
Time: 35.98 Score: 100
4 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.
Time: 42.74 Score: 100
Novice - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 77 sec
1 16205 Fleece Fleece. PAL251329. 3/30/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Laura P Reder. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.46 Score: 100
Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 160 yds Course Time: 70 sec
1 16404 Pip ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 49.10 Score: 95
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 167 yds Course Time: 64 sec
1 16818 Faith MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 41.88 Score: 100
2 16822  Grip MACHS8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 47.58 Score: 100
3 16817  Scotty PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.

Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.
Time: 55.21 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Preferred - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 167 yds Course Time: 68 sec
1 20857 Paint Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.

Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 37.69 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Novice A - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 107 yds Course Time: 39 sec

1 16001 Kindle

Novice B - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 16202 Tressa

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20212 Chatz

2 20206 Angus

Excellent - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20404 Reyka

2 20610 Robbie

OTCH Brasstax Fanning the Flames UDX3 OM5. DN30513503. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy
Ripperger. Handler: Owner.

Time: 20.77 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 107 yds Course Time: 39 sec

Tressa. PAL262464. 8/28/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Donna Burbank. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.76 Score: 95

Course Yardage: 110 yds Course Time: 37 sec

HiQ Chatzworth Mastermind. DN43045206. 1/12/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Pat Halliday. Handler: Owner.
Time: 17.24 Score: 100

CH Top Notch Omnipotent CDX RE CGC. DN33961602. 6/15/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Angela Efinger.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 22.61 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 40 sec

Topshelf's Smokin' Lava on the Rocks. DN33128207. 2/24/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 25.46 Score: 100
HC Traviston 211 in Progress HSAds HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAds OA OAJ XF. DN25308701. 1/29/09. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Patricia Charlton and Irene Charlton. Handler: Patricia Charlton.

Time: 31.91 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 146 yds Course Time: 42 sec
1 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 24.50 Score: 100
2 16810 Tula Night Flight Fire & lce. DN30523003. 4/13/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Dawn Ecker. Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.69 Score: 100
3 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.91 Score: 100
4 16816  Bling Grand Oakes Puttin' on the Bling RN MXB MJB NF T2B CA. DN30561601. 4/30/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:

David Frasca and Julie Oaks. Handler: David Frasca JH#85638182001.
Time: 30.88 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 40 sec

1 20847

2 20828

3 20852

4 20825

20802

20843

20819

20805

20837

20835

20851

20845

20855

20814

Paddy

Sage

Piraat

Eerie

Stella

Trip

Boogie

Travis

Remington

Toad

Rev

Schultz

Switch

Riot

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.08 Score: 100

MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.13 Score: 100

Topshelf's Wickedly Intoxicating AX AXJ. DN33128210. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel Wolfson.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 23.19 Score: 100

Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.

Time: 23.33 Score: 100

MACH2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 24.23 Score: 100

Extreme Power Trip MXB MJG T2B NF. PAL252940. 12/1/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Greenwell.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 24.28 Score: 100

Moovin' B&B Bugle Boy AX AXJ. DN25332809. 6/29/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jenifer Loesing and Kathie
Richard. Handler: Jenifer Loesing.

Time: 25.03 Score: 100

Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:
Tamara Kurtz.

Time: 25.79 Score: 100

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 25.82 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.57 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 26.71 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 27.81 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.23 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 29.75 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
20838 Gus Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.66 Score: 100
20815 Enzo Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.22 Score: 100
20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.62 Score: 100
20801  Cody MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 31.71 Score: 100
20827  Katy Muppet MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.43 Score: 100
20833  Great MACH4 Ransom's Worth The Wait XF. DN22604204. 8/26/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 38.13 Score: 100
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 42 sec
1 24803 Effen Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 24.06 Score: 100
2 24805 Electra Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.14 Score: 100
3 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:

Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.69 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
Premier - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery
1 20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.26 Score: 100
2 20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.40 Score: 100
3 20827 Katy Muppet MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.43 Score: 100
4 20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.67 Score: 100
Premier - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery
1 24803 Effen Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 28.15 Score: 100
Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 130 yds Course Time: 42 sec
1 16206  Streak Brasstax Blu Streak CDX BN RAE PT OA OAJ NJP OF. DN30513501. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kristine
Hurst. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.10 Score: 95
2 16404 Pip ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.

Handler: Owner.

Time: 40.08 Score: 95



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Preferred - IWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 45 sec

1

2

3

4

16824

16818

16822

16817

Cooper

Faith

Grip

Scotty

Premier - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

MACH6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 26.24 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.41 Score: 100

MACH8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.36 Score: 100

PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 41.34 Score: 100

1

16818

Faith

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.05 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Novice B - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

1 16807  Spark

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20208 Renegade

2 20215 Harper

3 20604 Fable

4 20405 Buzz

Open - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.

Time: 31.08 Score: 79

Offon Remington's Legacy RN. DN43097801. 6/2/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.84 Score: 70

Imagine Camelot's Joyful Noise. DN42342001. 4/2/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie Eagle and Kathleen
Ferruzza. Handler: Debbie Eagle.

Time: 31.83 Score: 70

DC Brittemar Sportingfield Tall Tale At Solachi HSAs HIAs HXAs AX AXJ. DN35986104. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border
Collie. Owner: Jenna Klemp. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.00 Score: 63

Norwood's To Infinity and Beyond. DN42238503. 3/8/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Justin Sims. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.56 Score: 59

1 20202 Primo

2 20410 Jelly

3 20838 Gus

Excellent - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Topshelf's In Mint Condition. DN40842705. 9/23/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 33.59 Score: 69

Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 36.24 Score: 68

Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.18 Score: 65

1 20815 Enzo

Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.68 Score: 76



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

#2016507019

1 16808 Blizzard

2 16806  Squid

3 16812 Ryza

MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine

Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.61

PYC G2 Squid. DN37798201. 4/29/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.29

Score: 79

Score: 77

MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 24.63

Score: 64



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

1

20825

20847

20851

20835

20831

20811

20853

20610

20829

20821

20836

20850

Eerie

Paddy

Rev

Toad

Cinder

Abbey

Devlin

Robbie

Keenan

Ned

Dui

Rylee

Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.

Time: 30.02 Score: 80

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.58 Score: 79

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 30.73 Score: 78

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.59 Score: 78

MACH2 Imagine A Sonic Fireball RE MXC MJC MXF. DN21212806. 4/22/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie
Eagle. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.75 Score: 76

Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey. DN39857201. 10/25/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Charmaine Koenig. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 32.38 Score: 71

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.76 Score: 69

HC Traviston 211 in Progress HSAds HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAds OA OAJ XF. DN25308701. 1/29/09. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Patricia Charlton and Irene Charlton. Handler: Patricia Charlton.

Time: 30.07 Score: 68

Rival's Keen ‘N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.81 Score: 68

Jusdandy Ned RN MX MXJ MXF T2B. DN26051701. 8/17/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark and Andrew
Clark. Handler: Andrew Clark JH#53761001002.

Time: 35.45 Score: 67

Norwood Ducati HSAs AX OAJ NF. DN35981002. 2/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Susan Istenes. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 36.83 Score: 67

Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.13 Score: 66



9/7/16 - Trial 1

Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507019

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

1 24803 Effen

Novice - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

1 16206 Streak

2 16205 Fleece

3 16208 Extra

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 33.28 Score: 61

Brasstax Blu Streak CDX BN RAE PT OA OAJ NJP OF. DN30513501. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kristine
Hurst. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.91 Score: 66

Fleece. PAL251329. 3/30/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Laura P Reder. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.82 Score: 61

GCH Hamilton's Thunderball Bon-Clyde's Xtra Special HSAs. DN36450402. 2/25/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Bonnie Buchanan. Handler: Molly Wisecarver.

Time: 37.72 Score: 57

1 16405 Fuze

Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20857 Paint

Offon Sparks Fly RA NAP NJP NFP CGC. DN31629904. 7/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Barbara Petty.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 30.53 Score: 73

Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 39.59 Score: 68



9/7/16 - Trial 2

Novice B - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 142 yds Course Time: 71 sec

1 16202 Tressa

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Tressa. PAL262464. 8/28/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Donna Burbank. Handler: Owner.
Time: 51.35 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 144 yds Course Time: 69 sec

1 20204 Kate

2 20213 Gus

Open - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Molly's DBLM Kitty by Kytiri. DN37805802. 12/29/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Molly Wisecarver. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 44.19 Score: 90

CH Cordillera That'll Do Pig. DN29242505. 11/2/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Sours. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.89 Score: 90

Course Yardage: 152 yds Course Time: 62 sec

1 20410 Jelly

2 20405 Buzz

3 20215 Harper

Excellent - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 41.41 Score: 100

Norwood's To Infinity and Beyond. DN42238503. 3/8/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Justin Sims. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.91 Score: 95

Imagine Camelot's Joyful Noise. DN42342001. 4/2/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie Eagle and Kathleen
Ferruzza. Handler: Debbie Eagle.

Time: 43.09 Score: 90

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 59 sec

1 20610 Robbie

HC Traviston 211 in Progress HSAds HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAds OA OAJ XF. DN25308701. 1/29/09. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Patricia Charlton and Irene Charlton. Handler: Patricia Charlton.

Time: 45.15 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 62 sec

1 16802 Tinz KiKit Kool Kat Sir Tinz. DN32321202. 12/3/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Linda Scorse. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.22 Score: 100

2 16807  Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 35.13 Score: 100

3 16815 Penee Skyview Vicky MX MXJ T2B. DN31484203. 4/25/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Yoko Thayer and Roger Thayer.
Handler: Yoko Thayer.
Time: 38.70 Score: 100

4 16804 Gimme Grooveys Gotta Gimmick MX MXJ XF. DN35843203. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 44.84 Score: 100

16806  Squid PYC G2 Squid. DN37798201. 4/29/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.55 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 59 sec
1 20819 Boogie Moovin' B&B Bugle Boy AX AXJ. DN25332809. 6/29/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jenifer Loesing and Kathie
Richard. Handler: Jenifer Loesing.
Time: 32.59 Score: 100
2 20806  Stein Topshelf's Another One On Tap, Stein. DN33128203. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Denise Shaiper.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.65 Score: 100
3 20847 Paddy MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.72 Score: 100
4 20828 Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.23 Score: 100
20844  Bizi MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.64 Score: 100
20822  Chance Hob Nob Leaves Nothing To Chance RN. DN32883101. 1/31/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Suzanne Seaton.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.16 Score: 100
20802 Stella MACH2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.31 Score: 100
20841  Kitt Danvel's Lee. PAL259806. 12/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bob Bruce. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.74 Score: 100
20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.77 Score: 100
20607  Ocean Astra Ocean. DN34720801. 8/24/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.79 Score: 100
20829 Keenan Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.09 Score: 100
20840 Gypsee Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.16 Score: 100
20848 Declan Brushcreek Charity's Declan. DN36526603. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Sally Boarman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.89 Score: 100
20843  Trip Extreme Power Trip MXB MJG T2B NF. PAL252940. 12/1/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Greenwell.

Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.14 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2

20824

20816

20818

20853

20855

20827

20837

20839

20845

20834

20807

20815

20835

20814

20838

Tatum

Drifter

Kyan

Devlin

Switch

Katy Muppet

Remington

lzzy

Schultz

Velocity

Becky

Enzo

Toad

Riot

Gus

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

GCH Cordillera If Pigs Could Fly RN HSAs MXB MJS XF. DN21850601. 6/7/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sonja
Donaldson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.97 Score: 100

Anadune Born To Walk Alone. DN27310201. 3/18/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Diane Carr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.01 Score: 100

Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.29 Score: 100

MACHS6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.71 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.76 Score: 100

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 39.15 Score: 100

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 39.75 Score: 100

Isabelle's Once in a Blue Moon. DN25332803. 6/29/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Deann Hecht. Handler: Owner.
Time: 40.36 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 40.45 Score: 100

Velocity RN HSAs MX MXJ MXF. DN15368701. 6/17/06. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kim Crenshaw. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 40.84 Score: 100

Norwoods Good For It Becky. DN30617005. 3/23/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Greg Jones. Handler: Owner.
Time: 41.88 Score: 100

Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 42.03 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 42.05 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 43.84 Score: 100

Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.20 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
20813  Tilly Ammardan Chantilly Lace BN PT AX MXJ XF T2B CGCA. DN31372706. 7/26/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Erica J Behnke. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.20 Score: 100
20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 47.78 Score: 100
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 62 sec
1 24804 Lincoln Lincoln MX MXJ. DN33035601. 11/14/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dennis Butler and Kris Butler. Handler:
Dennis Butler.
Time: 36.23 Score: 100
2 24802 Rex DeltaBluez Rex PT MX MXJ XF T2B. DN32740901. 1/9/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kim Crenshaw and Karen
Peterlin. Handler: Kim Crenshaw.
Time: 44.44 Score: 100
Premier - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 16813 Fly Sagehill's Flyin' By Ya. DN18352604. 5/11/07. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sally Boarman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 42.28 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2

Premier - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

1 20844
2 20852
3 20812
4 20841
20853
20818
20814

Bizi

Piraat

Scandal

Kitt

Devlin

Kyan

Riot

Premier - 24 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.55 Score: 100

Topshelf's Wickedly Intoxicating AX AXJ. DN33128210. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel Wolfson.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.44 Score: 100

Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 41.48 Score: 100

Danvel's Lee. PAL259806. 12/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bob Bruce. Handler: Owner.

Time: 42.45 Score: 100

MACHS6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 44.19 Score: 100

Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.

Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.09 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 45.59 Score: 100

1 24803

Effen

Novice - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 35.55 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 144 yds Course Time: 74 sec

1 16206

2 16205

Streak

Fleece

Brasstax Blu Streak CDX BN RAE PT OA OAJ NJP OF. DN30513501. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kristine
Hurst. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.25 Score: 100

Fleece. PAL251329. 3/30/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Laura P Reder. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.43 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Preferred - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 152 yds Course Time: 67 sec

1 16404  Pip

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16824  Cooper

2 16822  Grip

Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 47.74 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 64 sec

MACH®6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 37.13 Score: 100
MACH8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.73 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 67 sec

1 20857 Paint

Premier - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16818 Faith

Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.21 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 46.56 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers

Novice A - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 102 yds Course Time: 37 sec

1 16001 Kindle OTCH Brasstax Fanning the Flames UDX3 OM5. DN30513503. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy
Ripperger. Handler: Owner.
Time: 19.03 Score: 100

2 20001 Willow Heronwoodsriverdege Willow V Showme. DN43528403. 6/5/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Madison Weishaar
and Colette Weishaar and Karen Bell. Handler: Madison Weishaar JH#23037020006.
Time: 30.02 Score: 95

Novice B - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 102 yds Course Time: 37 sec

1 16202 Tressa Tressa. PAL262464. 8/28/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Donna Burbank. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.77 Score: 100

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 162 yds Course Time: 46 sec

1 16807 Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 26.27 Score: 100

2 16802 Tinz KiKit Kool Kat Sir Tinz. DN32321202. 12/3/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Linda Scorse. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.41 Score: 100

3 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.32 Score: 100

4 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 27.53 Score: 100

16806 Squid PYC G2 Squid. DN37798201. 4/29/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.19 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 44 sec

1 20847

2 20825

3 20828

4 20819

20844

20809

20803

20835

20855

20837

20845

20814

20824

20827

Paddy

Eerie

Sage

Boogie

Bizi

Dax

Desmond

Toad

Switch

Remington

Schultz

Riot

Tatum

Katy Muppet

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 25.55 Score: 100

Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.

Time: 25.62 Score: 100

MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.18 Score: 100

Moovin' B&B Bugle Boy AX AXJ. DN25332809. 6/29/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jenifer Loesing and Kathie
Richard. Handler: Jenifer Loesing.

Time: 26.50 Score: 100

MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.62 Score: 100

Stirling Bridge Dax. DN28090502. 6/2/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Pat Halliday. Handler: Owner.

Time: 27.09 Score: 100

Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.33 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.99 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.29 Score: 100

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 30.79 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 30.82 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 32.23 Score: 100

GCH Cordillera If Pigs Could Fly RN HSAs MXB MJS XF. DN21850601. 6/7/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Sonja
Donaldson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 32.96 Score: 100

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.72 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2

20801  Cody

Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 24805 Electra

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16404 Pip

Master - 12 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 12801  Shelly

2 12802 Shasta

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 40.82 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 47 sec

Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 29.16 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 128 yds Course Time: 42 sec

ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.84 Score: 95

Course Yardage: 162 yds Course Time: 51 sec

Shelly. PAL257876. 3/15/06. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Amy Wintz and Nicholas Wintz. Handler: Amy Wintz.
Time: 37.60 Score: 100

Caledonia’'s Bonny Shasta CD RE MX AXJ MXP MJP. ILP153115. 3/15/03. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Carole
Hopkins. Handler: Owner.

Time: 51.56 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 166 yds Course Time: 49 sec

1 16818 Faith

2 16817 Scotty

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 30.38 Score: 100

PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 43.40 Score: 100



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Time 2 Beat

Qualifiers
Entered - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Time: 25.52 sec
1 16807  Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 25.52 Score: 10
16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 25.70 Score: 9
16810 Tula Night Flight Fire & lce. DN30523003. 4/13/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Dawn Ecker. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.58 Score: 9
16815 Penee Skyview Vicky MX MXJ T2B. DN31484203. 4/25/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Yoko Thayer and Roger Thayer.
Handler: Yoko Thayer.
Time: 29.75 Score: 8
16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 31.23 Score: 7
16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.04 Score: 5



9/7/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Time 2 Beat

Qualifiers
Entered - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Time: 22.99 sec
1 20825 Eerie Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.
Time: 22.99 Score: 10
20828 Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 23.61 Score: 9
20822 Chance Hob Nob Leaves Nothing To Chance RN. DN32883101. 1/31/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Suzanne Seaton.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.00 Score: 9
20829 Keenan Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.40 Score: 9
20840 Gypsee Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.86 Score: 8
20855  Switch Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.32 Score: 8
20853  Devlin MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.17 Score: 7
20601  Sketch GCH Abfab's Draw The Line NA. DN33493106. 2/6/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Barbara Laffer and Lesley
Early. Handler: Barbara Laffer.
Time: 28.23 Score: 7
20811  Abbey Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey. DN39857201. 10/25/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Charmaine Koenig. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 28.93 Score: 7
20805  Travis Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:
Tamara Kurtz.
Time: 29.17 Score: 7
20818 Kyan Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.38 Score: 7
20821  Ned Jusdandy Ned RN MX MXJ MXF T2B. DN26051701. 8/17/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark and Andrew
Clark. Handler: Andrew Clark JH#53761001002.
Time: 29.41 Score: 7
20812 Scandal Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.99 Score: 7
20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.91 Score: 6



9/7/16 - Trial 2

20814

20838

20835

20402

20408

Riot

Gus

Toad

Jesse

Razzle

Entered - 24 Inch

Judge:

Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507018

Regular - Time 2 Beat
Qualifiers

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 32.14 Score: 6

Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.

Time: 32.79 Score: 6

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.33 Score: 5

GCH Brigadoon's Braveheart HSAd NA NAJ OF. DN29627502. 12/8/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Joyce Herie.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.03 Score: 3

Ontarget Wheels in Motion CD RN NA NAJ. DN21922609. 7/6/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dan Olson and Bev
Olson. Handler: Dan Olson.

Time: 46.46 Score: 1

Course Time: 27.14 sec

1

24804

Lincoln

Lincoln MX MXJ. DN33035601. 11/14/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dennis Butler and Kris Butler. Handler:
Dennis Butler.

Time: 27.14 Score: 10



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 128 yds Course Time: 62 sec

1 20208 Renegade

2 20212 Chatz

3 20207 Rusty

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20409 Volcano

Open - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20410 Jelly

Excellent - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20601  Sketch

2 20202 Primo

3 20610 Robbie

Offon Remington's Legacy RN. DN43097801. 6/2/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.81 Score: 100

HiQ Chatzworth Mastermind. DN43045206. 1/12/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Pat Halliday. Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.18 Score: 100

Rusty XI NAP NJP. DN40685201. 4/25/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Don Cobb. Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.45 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 144 yds Course Time: 63 sec

CH Kuhaylan's | Am Incredible Eruption - Oz CD BN NA NAJ OF CGC. DN36952701. 1/15/13. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 46.88 Score: 95

Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 60 sec

Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 35.89 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 58 sec

GCH Abfab's Draw The Line NA. DN33493106. 2/6/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Barbara Laffer and Lesley
Early. Handler: Barbara Laffer.

Time: 38.44 Score: 100
Topshelf's In Mint Condition. DN40842705. 9/23/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 49.27 Score: 100

HC Traviston 211 in Progress HSAds HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAds OA OAJ XF. DN25308701. 1/29/09. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Patricia Charlton and Irene Charlton. Handler: Patricia Charlton.

Time: 49.85 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 160 yds Course Time: 61 sec

1 16812 Ryza

2 16814  Wish

3 16803 Hanna

MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 35.43 Score: 100

CH MACH2 Mystic's Lad Make A Wish MXG MJG XF T2B. DN22473101. 9/3/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Susan Bachtold and Luann Hennen. Handler: Susan Bachtold.

Time: 37.06 Score: 100

Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.
Time: 45.45 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 58 sec

1 20828

2 20844

3 20829

4 20825

20806

20840

20808

20802

20823

20851

20812

20848

20855

20845

Sage

Bizi

Keenan

Eerie

Stein

Gypsee

Pink

Stella

Eddie

Rev

Scandal

Declan

Switch

Schultz

MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 32.94 Score: 100

MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.98 Score: 100

Rival's Keen ‘N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.13 Score: 100

Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.

Time: 33.43 Score: 100

Topshelf's Another One On Tap, Stein. DN33128203. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Denise Shaiper.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 33.69 Score: 100

Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.33 Score: 100

Mystic Get The Party Started MXS MXJ MXF T2B. DN30626004. 3/29/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Pamela
Piazza. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.85 Score: 100

MACH2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.12 Score: 100

HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.

Time: 37.38 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 37.52 Score: 100

Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.57 Score: 100

Brushcreek Charity's Declan. DN36526603. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Sally Boarman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.78 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 39.10 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 39.26 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 39.29 Score: 100
20853 Devlin MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 39.53 Score: 100
20809 Dax Stirling Bridge Dax. DN28090502. 6/2/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Pat Halliday. Handler: Owner.
Time: 40.29 Score: 100
20805  Travis Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:
Tamara Kurtz.
Time: 40.83 Score: 100
20837  Remington MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 40.97 Score: 100
20838 Gus Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.21 Score: 100
20801  Cody MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 44.80 Score: 100
20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 44.96 Score: 100
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 61 sec
1 24805 Electra Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.10 Score: 100
2 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:

Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.

Time: 43.20 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Premier - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

1

20844

20847

20836

20803

20802

20823

20841

20853

20812

20814

20835

20838

20827

Bizi

Paddy

Dui

Desmond

Stella

Eddie

Kitt

Devlin

Scandal

Riot

Toad

Gus

Katy Muppet

MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.46 Score: 100

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.08 Score: 100

Norwood Ducati HSAs AX OAJ NF. DN35981002. 2/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Susan Istenes. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 34.78 Score: 100

Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.83 Score: 100

MACH?2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.92 Score: 100

HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.

Time: 35.59 Score: 100

Danvel's Lee. PAL259806. 12/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bob Bruce. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.86 Score: 100

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 39.37 Score: 100

Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 40.43 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 41.03 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 41.37 Score: 100

Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.

Time: 41.53 Score: 100

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 43.71 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Premier - 24 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

1

24805

Electra

Open - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

1

16404

Pip

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.44 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 147 yds Course Time: 65 sec

ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 52.01 Score: 95

Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 63 sec

1

2

3

4

16824

16818

16822

16817

Cooper

Faith

Grip

Scotty

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

MACH®6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 39.74 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 41.16 Score: 100

MACHS8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.27 Score: 100

PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 57.99 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 163 yds Course Time: 66 sec

1

20857

Paint

Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.74 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Preferred - Standard

Qualifiers
Premier - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery
1 16818 Faith MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.

Handler: Owner.
Time: 45.10 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Novice A - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 97 yds Course Time: 35 sec

1 20001  Willow

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 20203 Tempo

2 20212 Chatz

Excellent - 26 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Heronwoodsriverdege Willow V Showme. DN43528403. 6/5/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Madison Weishaar
and Colette Weishaar and Karen Bell. Handler: Madison Weishaar JH#23037020006.

Time: 35.01 Score: 95

Course Yardage: 100 yds Course Time: 33 sec

Rival's The Right Time. DN43486405. 5/12/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 17.40 Score: 100

HiQ Chatzworth Mastermind. DN43045206. 1/12/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Pat Halliday. Handler: Owner.
Time: 21.23 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 40 sec

1 26601 Venom

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

1 16808 Blizzard

2 16812 Ryza

3 16803 Hanna

Rival's Strike I1t. DN43834101. 9/5/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tim Mitchell. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.08 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 145 yds Course Time: 41 sec

MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 24.87 Score: 100
MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 28.09 Score: 100

Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.91 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 40 sec
1 20825 Eerie Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.
Time: 23.07 Score: 100
2 20847 Paddy MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.
Time: 23.39 Score: 100
3 20828 Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 23.61 Score: 100
4 20844  Bizi MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.91 Score: 100
20802  Stella MACH?2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 25.27 Score: 100
20840 Gypsee Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 25.33 Score: 100
20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.33 Score: 100
20851 Rev OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 26.89 Score: 100
20830 Kruz Hob Nob Cruise Control. DN31306804. 7/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Gregerson and Janice DeMello.
Handler: Mary Gregerson.
Time: 27.01 Score: 100
20855  Switch Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.12 Score: 100
20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.31 Score: 100
20823  Eddie HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.
Time: 28.75 Score: 100
20845  Schultz MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.
Time: 29.58 Score: 100
20814 Riot MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.

Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.
Time: 30.00 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
20831 Cinder MACH2 Imagine A Sonic Fireball RE MXC MJC MXF. DN21212806. 4/22/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie
Eagle. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.38 Score: 100
20815 Enzo Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.55 Score: 100
20838 Gus Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.88 Score: 100
20604 Fable DC Brittemar Sportingfield Tall Tale At Solachi HSAs HIAs HXAs AX AXJ. DN35986104. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border
Collie. Owner: Jenna Klemp. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.04 Score: 100
20801  Cody MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 34.77 Score: 100
20833  Great MACH4 Ransom's Worth The Wait XF. DN22604204. 8/26/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 35.69 Score: 100
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 42 sec
1 24805 Electra Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.12 Score: 100
2 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.11 Score: 100
Master - 12 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Yardage: 145 yds Course Time: 46 sec
1 12801  Shelly Shelly. PAL257876. 3/15/06. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Amy Wintz and Nicholas Wintz. Handler: Amy Wintz.

Time: 35.01 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Preferred - IWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 150 yds Course Time: 45 sec

1

2

3

4

16822

16824

16818

16817

Grip

Cooper

Faith

Scotty

MACH8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.47 Score: 100

MACH6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 28.58 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 30.66 Score: 100

PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 40.56 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 1

Entered - 16 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Time 2 Beat
Qualifiers

Course Time: 24.42 sec

1 16812 Ryza

16815 Penee

16803 Hanna

MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 24.42 Score: 10

Skyview Vicky MX MXJ T2B. DN31484203. 4/25/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Yoko Thayer and Roger Thayer.
Handler: Yoko Thayer.

Time: 27.46 Score: 8

Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.64 Score: 6



9/8/16 - Trial 1 Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Time 2 Beat

Qualifiers
Entered - 20 Inch
Judge: Tom Slattery Course Time: 23.26 sec
1 20825 Eerie Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.
Time: 23.26 Score: 10
20828 Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 24.04 Score: 9
20811  Abbey Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey. DN39857201. 10/25/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Charmaine Koenig. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 24.59 Score: 9
20840 Gypsee Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.00 Score: 8
20855  Switch Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.32 Score: 8
20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.00 Score: 8
20829 Keenan Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.08 Score: 8
20820  Fury Hob Nob Fast N Furious. DN26901207. 2/4/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Trisha Koetter. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.09 Score: 8
20410  Jelly Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 28.12 Score: 7
20812  Scandal Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.94 Score: 7
20853  Devlin MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.15 Score: 7
20818 Kyan Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.24 Score: 7
20848  Declan Brushcreek Charity's Declan. DN36526603. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Sally Boarman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.93 Score: 7
20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill

Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.58 Score: 6



9/8/16 - Trial 1

20814

20805

20815

20850

20854

Riot

Travis

Enzo

Rylee

McDuff

Entered - 24 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Border Collie Society of America #2016507021

Regular - Time 2 Beat
Qualifiers

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 32.77 Score: 6
Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:
Tamara Kurtz.

Time: 33.96 Score: 5

Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.88 Score: 5

Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 41.16 Score: 2

CH BorderPatrol Duffy's Eye on Ewe BN RN HSAs AX AXJ OF. DN19493302. 9/3/07. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Angel Duffy and Megan Harrison. Handler: Angel Duffy.

Time: 42.47 Score: 1

Course Time: 26.42 sec

1 24804

Lincoln

Entered - 20 Inch

Judge: Tom Slattery

Lincoln MX MXJ. DN33035601. 11/14/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dennis Butler and Kris Butler. Handler:
Dennis Butler.

Time: 26.42 Score: 10

Course Time: 26.25 sec

1 20857

Paint

Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.25 Score: 10



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 132 yds Course Time: 64 sec
1 20208 Renegade Offon Remington's Legacy RN. DN43097801. 6/2/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 46.08 Score: 95
2 20201 Hops Legacy's Sweetwater Blue. DN40002707. 5/21/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Keenan. Handler: Owner.
Time: 53.79 Score: 90
Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 155 yds Course Time: 67 sec
1 16202 Tressa Tressa. PAL262464. 8/28/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Donna Burbank. Handler: Owner.
Time: 55.08 Score: 100
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 168 yds Course Time: 64 sec
1 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 36.72 Score: 100
2 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 37.27 Score: 100
3 16807 Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 38.76 Score: 100
4 16804 Gimme Grooveys Gotta Gimmick MX MXJ XF. DN35843203. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 43.21 Score: 100
16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.

Time: 49.76 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 171 yds Course Time: 60 sec
1 20847 Paddy MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.07 Score: 100
2 20806  Stein Topshelf's Another One On Tap, Stein. DN33128203. 2/24/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Denise Shaiper.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.15 Score: 100
3 20822 Chance Hob Nob Leaves Nothing To Chance RN. DN32883101. 1/31/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Suzanne Seaton.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.44 Score: 100
4 20802 @ Stella MACH?2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.16 Score: 100
20828  Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 38.17 Score: 100
20823  Eddie HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.
Time: 40.62 Score: 100
20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 40.67 Score: 100
20855  Switch Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 40.96 Score: 100
20853  Devlin MACHS6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 42.83 Score: 100
20815 Enzo Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 43.71 Score: 100
20845  Schultz MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.
Time: 43.89 Score: 100
20818 Kyan Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.
Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.
Time: 45.21 Score: 100
20831 Cinder MACH2 Imagine A Sonic Fireball RE MXC MJC MXF. DN21212806. 4/22/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie
Eagle. Handler: Owner.
Time: 45.99 Score: 100
20805  Travis Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:

Tamara Kurtz.

Time: 46.26 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2

20827 Katy Muppet

20833 Great

Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 24803 Effen

2 24805 Electra

Novice - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - Standard
Qualifiers

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 47.36 Score: 100
MACH4 Ransom's Worth The Wait XF. DN22604204. 8/26/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 51.94 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 171 yds Course Time: 64 sec

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 36.61 Score: 100

Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.95 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 132 yds Course Time: 69 sec

1 16205 Fleece

2 16206 Streak

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16824 Cooper

2 16818  Faith

3 16817  Scotty

Fleece. PAL251329. 3/30/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Laura P Reder. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.49 Score: 100

Brasstax Blu Streak CDX BN RAE PT OA OAJ NJP OF. DN30513501. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kristine
Hurst. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.73 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 171 yds Course Time: 65 sec

MACH6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 37.77 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 45.69 Score: 100

PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 57.30 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Preferred - Standard

Qualifiers
Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 171 yds Course Time: 69 sec
1 20857 Paint Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.

Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 37.12 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 105 yds Course Time: 35 sec

1 20208 Renegade

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Offon Remington's Legacy RN. DN43097801. 6/2/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.34 Score: 90

Course Yardage: 136 yds Course Time: 42 sec

1 20409 Volcano

Open - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 20410 Jelly

2 20411 Ranger

3 20402 Jesse

CH Kuhaylan's | Am Incredible Eruption - Oz CD BN NA NAJ OF CGC. DN36952701. 1/15/13. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 31.05 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 139 yds Course Time: 40 sec

Whirlwind's Ice JAM! NA NAJ NF. DN39214601. 11/26/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 26.46 Score: 100

Solachi Att'a My Price Range. DN41567801. 12/23/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees and Jenna Klemp.
Handler: Mercy Colberg.

Time: 42.08 Score: 96

GCH Brigadoon's Braveheart HSAd NA NAJ OF. DN29627502. 12/8/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Joyce Herie.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.40 Score: 95



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 162 yds Course Time: 46 sec
1 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 26.83 Score: 100
2 16807  Spark Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.
Time: 27.13 Score: 100
3 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine
Laria. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.22 Score: 100
4 16815 Penee Skyview Vicky MX MXJ T2B. DN31484203. 4/25/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Yoko Thayer and Roger Thayer.
Handler: Yoko Thayer.
Time: 28.86 Score: 100
16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.95 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Master - 20 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

Course Yardage: 165 yds Course Time: 44 sec

1 20847

2 20829

3 20202

4 20822

20841

20823

20851

20837

20855

20803

20835

20845

20853

20814

Paddy

Keenan

Primo

Chance

Kitt

Eddie

Rev

Remington

Switch

Desmond

Toad

Schultz

Devlin

Riot

MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.14 Score: 100

Rival's Keen ‘N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 26.75 Score: 100

Topshelf's In Mint Condition. DN40842705. 9/23/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 26.92 Score: 100

Hob Nob Leaves Nothing To Chance RN. DN32883101. 1/31/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Suzanne Seaton.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.92 Score: 100

Danvel's Lee. PAL259806. 12/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bob Bruce. Handler: Owner.

Time: 28.93 Score: 100

HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.

Time: 29.83 Score: 100

OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 30.14 Score: 100

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 30.22 Score: 100

Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.66 Score: 100

Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.16 Score: 100

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.32 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 31.63 Score: 100

MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.64 Score: 100

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 32.49 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
20815 Enzo Kensingtons Catch Me If Ewe Can. DN25888305. 9/22/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mike Brill. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.53 Score: 100
20813  Tilly Ammardan Chantilly Lace BN PT AX MXJ XF T2B CGCA. DN31372706. 7/26/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Erica J Behnke. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.23 Score: 100
20850 Rylee Ammardan Rylee Rye. DN36842303. 11/11/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Rebecca Toney. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.35 Score: 100
20801  Cody MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 37.48 Score: 100
20833  Great MACH4 Ransom's Worth The Wait XF. DN22604204. 8/26/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 43.47 Score: 100
Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 165 yds Course Time: 46 sec
1 24803 Effen Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 27.34 Score: 100
2 24805 Electra Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.71 Score: 100
3 24801  Jet MACH Dhumoor's Return To Sender HSAds MXB MJB CGC. DN31199502. 3/11/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner:
Amanda Gordon. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.60 Score: 100
Premier - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 16802 Tinz KiKit Kool Kat Sir Tinz. DN32321202. 12/3/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Linda Scorse. Handler: Owner.

Time: 30.95 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW

Qualifiers
Premier - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 20847 Paddy MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.58 Score: 100
2 20846  Fallon Brushcreek Late Night Comic Relief RN MX MXJ XF. DN36438102. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kimberly
Stuber. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.02 Score: 100
3 20844 Bizi MACH Brasstax Risky Biziness. DN26601703. 11/8/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Ann Zarr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.15 Score: 100
4 20802 @ Stella MACH2 Topshelf's Ridiculously Intoxicating OF. DN23762612. 2/13/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Daniel
Wolfson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 31.67 Score: 100
20819 Boogie Moovin' B&B Bugle Boy AX AXJ. DN25332809. 6/29/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jenifer Loesing and Kathie
Richard. Handler: Jenifer Loesing.
Time: 32.13 Score: 100
20853  Devlin MACHS6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.53 Score: 100
20820  Fury Hob Nob Fast N Furious. DN26901207. 2/4/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Trisha Koetter. Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.76 Score: 100
20823  Eddie HC MACH?2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.
Time: 34.78 Score: 100
20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.09 Score: 100
20841  Kitt Danvel's Lee. PAL259806. 12/21/11. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bob Bruce. Handler: Owner.
Time: 35.76 Score: 100
20835 Toad MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.49 Score: 100
20845  Schultz MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.
Time: 36.61 Score: 100
20814 Riot MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.

Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.
Time: 39.48 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Premier - 24 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - JWW
Qualifiers

1

2

24803

24805

Effen

Electra

Open - 16 Inch

Judge:

1

16404

Pam Nettles

Pip

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 31.22 Score: 100

Wolf Creek's Argive Princess BN MX MXJ CGC. PAL257809. 12/14/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bill Seely.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.58 Score: 100

Course Yardage: 139 yds Course Time: 45 sec

ArbourWay's Foretelling the Spring NAP NJP. DN39046801. 3/1/14. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Lyndsay Moxon.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.65 Score: 95

Master - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles Course Yardage: 165 yds Course Time: 49 sec

1 16824  Cooper MACH®6 PACH Cooper PAX MXF T2B. ILP154996. 9/15/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Gill Chapman. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 31.46 Score: 100

2 16822  Grip MACHS8 PACH2 Topshelf's Get A Grip MXF. DN06226201. 12/9/03. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Mary Klein.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.78 Score: 100

3 16818  Faith MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 34.01 Score: 100

4 16817  Scotty PACH2 Darn Far's Scotty My Lad UD GN MXP7 MXPG MJP9 MJPG PAX2 CGCA. DN21793208. 5/23/08. Dog.

Premier - 16 Inch

Judge:

1

16818

Pam Nettles

Faith

Border Collie. Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Mercy Colberg.
Time: 44.20 Score: 100

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 38.18 Score: 100



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Novice A - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

1 20204 Kate

Novice B - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16807 Spark

Novice B - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Molly's DBLM Kitty by Kytiri. DN37805802. 12/29/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Molly Wisecarver. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 28.95 Score: 63

Wyndspell Fireworks CD AX AXJ. DN39237403. 2/26/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Avery Adams and April
Adams. Handler: Avery Adams JH#37375671002.

Time: 29.40 Score: 80

1 20405 Buzz

2 20604 Fable

3 20210 Chance

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16401 Boo

Norwood's To Infinity and Beyond. DN42238503. 3/8/15. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Justin Sims. Handler: Owner.
Time: 36.40 Score: 70

DC Brittemar Sportingfield Tall Tale At Solachi HSAs HIAs HXAs AX AXJ. DN35986104. 2/23/13. Bitch. Border
Collie. Owner: Jenna Klemp. Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.70 Score: 64

Majestic Chance of a Lifetime CD BN RN HSAd HSBd. DN36370904. 4/22/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Marcia
Terry. Handler: Owner.

Time: 30.03 Score: 55

CH Bayshore Booberry Mist of Avatar PT NA NF. DN32275803. 10/10/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kelli Alseth
and FJ Baylis. Handler: Kelli Alseth.

Time: 37.15 Score: 73



9/8/16 - Trial 2 Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - FAST

Qualifiers
Open - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 20816  Drifter Anadune Born To Walk Alone. DN27310201. 3/18/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Diane Carr. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.65 Score: 75
2 20215  Harper Imagine Camelot's Joyful Noise. DN42342001. 4/2/15. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie Eagle and Kathleen
Ferruzza. Handler: Debbie Eagle.
Time: 29.76 Score: 67
3 20406 Jake Legacys Flying In Twilight CD PCDX RE HSAs HSBd OA OAJ NF. DN22922107. 10/20/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Mary Keenan and Jessica Keenan. Handler: Mary Keenan.
Time: 37.93 Score: 58
Excellent - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 16803 Hanna Nlke's Hanna. DN40679801. 6/24/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Tammy Nichols. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.46 Score: 67
Excellent - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 20601  Sketch GCH Abfab's Draw The Line NA. DN33493106. 2/6/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Barbara Laffer and Lesley
Early. Handler: Barbara Laffer.
Time: 33.27 Score: 79
2 20202 Primo Topshelf's In Mint Condition. DN40842705. 9/23/14. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 32.19 Score: 70
3 20838 Gus Gus. PAL255213. 11/2/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Dawna Voelkl. Handler: Owner.
Time: 40.17 Score: 63
Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles
1 16812 Ryza MACH Brighteye Ryzing Star CDX RE OF T2B2. DN27147002. 3/13/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bev Olson
and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.
Time: 31.62 Score: 70
2 16808 Blizzard MACH Whirlwind's Whiteout MXB MJS MSF T2B. DN27105102. 10/18/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Catherine

Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 36.39 Score: 60



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Master - 20 Inch

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

Judge: Pam Nettles
1 20847 Paddy MACH4 Brackenhill Knick Knack Paddy Whack MXB2 MJB2 MFB TQX T2B5. DN27305002. 3/17/10. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Anita Tipton. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.58 Score: 80
2 20846  Fallon Brushcreek Late Night Comic Relief RN MX MXJ XF. DN36438102. 9/10/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kimberly
Stuber. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.50 Score: 80
3 20828 Sage MACH2 Winthrop Sage MXS MJG MXF T2B2. DN28454901. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.84 Score: 80
4 20803 Desmond Rav'nLeigh's Ob La Di MX MXJ XF T2B. DN35807905. 1/10/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.87 Score: 80
20855  Switch Winthrop Dill MX MXJ XF. DN28454902. 3/23/10. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz. Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.40 Score: 80
20825  Eerie Brackenhill Spine Chilling. DN35133406. 10/31/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Nancy Lauermann and Linda M
Mooradian. Handler: Nancy Lauermann.
Time: 29.93 Score: 80
20829 Keenan Rival's Keen 'N Collected. DN34617401. 2/21/12. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bonny Henning. Handler: Owner.
Time: 30.14 Score: 80
20851 Rev OTCH HC Rapideye All Fired Up UDX4 OM9 HXAs MX MXJ. DN20752201. 3/2/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner:
Kim Berkley and Marion Crain. Handler: Kim Berkley.
Time: 32.02 Score: 80
20853  Devlin MACH®6 Rav'nLeigh's Seize the Day CDX RAE PT MXG2 MJC2 MFG TQX T2B2. DN14288801. 4/17/06. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Danielle Davis. Handler: Owner.
Time: 32.51 Score: 80
20840 Gypsee Oelamp Gypsee On the Run MXB MXJ XF T2B. DN35101506. 11/15/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Robert
Williamson. Handler: Owner.
Time: 28.38 Score: 79
20812  Scandal Tymac Have Ewe Herd? MX MXJ MXF T2B2. DN33583803. 5/6/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: LeeAnn Smebak.
Handler: Owner.
Time: 29.37 Score: 79
20805  Travis Travis. DN40685101. 6/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Tamara Kurtz and Jesse and Shirley Greene. Handler:
Tamara Kurtz.
Time: 31.72 Score: 79
20836  Dui Norwood Ducati HSAs AX OAJ NF. DN35981002. 2/27/13. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Susan Istenes. Handler:
Owner.
Time: 33.49 Score: 79
20818 Kyan Hidden Valley's Bleu Moon Dancer RA MX MXJ MFB T2B2 CGC. DN20769003. 2/24/08. Bitch. Border Collie.

Owner: Deborah Salerno. Handler: Owner.
Time: 33.70 Score: 79



9/8/16 - Trial 2

20811

20835

20845

20823

20839

20814

20801

20821

20837

20610

20831

20827

Abbey

Toad

Schultz

Eddie

lzzy

Riot

Cody

Ned

Remington

Robbie

Cinder

Katy Muppet

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

Lookylooky Here Comes Abbey. DN39857201. 10/25/13. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Charmaine Koenig. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 33.80 Score: 79

MACHS3 Sonlight Brace Yourself G2 MXF TQX T2B. DN33787103. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Gill
Chapman. Handler: Owner.

Time: 34.34 Score: 78

MACH2 Ammardan's Schultz Windsor MXG MJB2 MFS T2B2 CGC. DN20699701. 1/3/08. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Mark Solinger.

Time: 34.78 Score: 78

HC MACH2 Fast Eddie Felson HXAdMs HXBd HIBds MXS MJS XF. PAL258972. 8/1/12. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Herman Schermer and Diane Schermer. Handler: Herman Schermer.

Time: 34.90 Score: 78

Isabelle's Once in a Blue Moon. DN25332803. 6/29/09. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Deann Hecht. Handler: Owner.
Time: 27.78 Score: 76

MACH2 Ammardan's Rio Bravo Once Again CDX BN MXC MJB2 MFB T2B2 CGC. DN27449001. 3/6/10. Dog.
Border Collie. Owner: Tricia Solinger and Mark Solinger. Handler: Tricia Solinger.

Time: 33.74 Score: 74

MACH Darn Far's Secret Code CDX BN GN MXS MXS XF CGC. DN30466608. 3/20/11. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Sally McLees. Handler: Kim Berkley.

Time: 31.85 Score: 71

Jusdandy Ned RN MX MXJ MXF T2B. DN26051701. 8/17/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Kathy Clark and Andrew
Clark. Handler: Andrew Clark JH#53761001002.

Time: 36.40 Score: 71

MACH2 Offon Remington's Blue Steel CDX RE MXF T2B2. DN10551604. 3/19/05. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Bev
Olson and Dan Olson. Handler: Bev Olson.

Time: 29.36 Score: 70

HC Traviston 211 in Progress HSAds HSBs HIAs HIBs HXAds OA OAJ XF. DN25308701. 1/29/09. Dog. Border
Collie. Owner: Patricia Charlton and Irene Charlton. Handler: Patricia Charlton.

Time: 28.35 Score: 67

MACH2 Imagine A Sonic Fireball RE MXC MJC MXF. DN21212806. 4/22/08. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Debbie
Eagle. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.24 Score: 66

MACH®6 Katy Muppet MXB2 MJS3 MFB TQX T2B5. PAL253893. 1/5/10. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Diana
Rupprecht. Handler: Owner.

Time: 37.75 Score: 61



9/8/16 - Trial 2

Master - 24 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Border Collie Society of America #2016507020

Regular - FAST
Qualifiers

1 24803 Effen

Novice - 16 Inch

Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16205 Fleece

Open - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16206  Streak

Master - 16 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

1 16818 Faith

Master - 20 Inch
Judge: Pam Nettles

Topshelf's Toast of the Town. DN23762605. 2/13/09. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Jennifer McDonald. Handler:
Owner.

Time: 31.16 Score: 80

Fleece. PAL251329. 3/30/08. Dog. Border Collie. Owner: Laura P Reder. Handler: Owner.
Time: 41.09 Score: 51

Brasstax Blu Streak CDX BN RAE PT OA OAJ NJP OF. DN30513501. 3/4/11. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Kristine
Hurst. Handler: Owner.

Time: 26.53 Score: 71

MACH Sonlight's Keep The Faith TQX T2B. DN33787105. 4/13/12. Bitch. Border Collie. Owner: Bonnie McDonald.
Handler: Owner.

Time: 35.86 Score: 80

1 20857 Paint

Whirlwind's Painted Desert HSBs MXB MJB MXP MJP MFB T2B. DN13415705. 1/29/06. Dog. Border Collie.
Owner: Catherine Laria. Handler: Owner.

Time: 31.09 Score: 80



